



CITY OF NEWCASTLE

112TH AVENUE SE NON-MOTORIZED IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (T-046)
 116TH AVENUE SE AND SE 84TH STREET ROUNDABOUT PROJECT (T-067)
 BID TABULATION - April 10, 2024 - 2:00 PM

SCHEDULE A: 112TH AVENUE SE NON-MOTORIZED IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT (T-046)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Road Construction Northwest, Inc.		RW Scott Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.	MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2.	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 11,340.00
3.	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
4.	RECORD DRAWINGS (MIN. BID \$5000)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
5.	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6.	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 65,900.00	\$ 65,900.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
7.	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8.	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9.	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	800	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 97,600.00
10.	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
11.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.2	AC	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 17,200.00
12.	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,933.00	\$ 17,933.00	\$ 60,592.00	\$ 60,592.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
13.	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 723.00	\$ 2,169.00
14.	REMOVING DRAINAGE PIPE	182	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,732.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 5,532.80
15.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	500	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 37,000.00
16.	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	310	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 22,010.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,050.00
17.	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	100	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,050.00
18.	CRUSHED SURFACE BASE COURSE	320	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 40,960.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 87.80	\$ 28,096.00
19.	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	160	TN	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 36,640.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00
20.	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	164	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 24,764.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 20,992.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 20,828.00
21.	DUCTILE IRON PIPE 12 IN. DIAM, CLASS 50	114	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 25,308.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 17,442.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 19,380.00
22.	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	7	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00
23.	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
24.	UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25.	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 813.00	\$ 3,252.00
26.	ADJUST WATER METER BOX	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
27.	ADJUST GAS VALVE BOX	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
28.	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
29.	INLET PROTECTION	23	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,794.00
30.	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	666	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,330.00
31.	CHECK DAM	10	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00
32.	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING	0.11	AC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,200.00
33.	PSIPE 2" - 2.5" CAL. WARRENRED PACIFIC SUNSET MAPLE	10	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
34.	PSIPE 1 GAL. CORAL BEAUTY COTONEASTER	293	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,274.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,567.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,376.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,255.00
35.	TOPSOIL TYPE A	0.11	AC	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 10,285.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 118,666.00	\$ 13,053.26
36.	ROOT BARRIER	240	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,920.00
37.	STREAMBED COBBLES 2 IN.	40	TN	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,840.00
38.	RESTORATION AND ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39.	PROPERTY RESTORATION	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40.	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	100	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00
41.	CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1,035	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 45,540.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 50,715.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 44,505.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 38,709.00
42.	CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB	70	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,220.00
43.	CEMENT ROLLED CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	30	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,890.00
44.	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	140	SY	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Road Construction Northwest, Inc.		RW Scott Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
45.	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 3	42	SY	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 123.50	\$ 5,187.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 5,418.00
46.	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	90	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 9,270.00
47.	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	50	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00
48.	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 11,550.00
49.	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE – TYPE 4	42	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,040.00
50.	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE – TYPE 4	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
51.	WOOD FENCE	55	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,565.00
52.	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	140	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 13,440.00
53.	THICKENED EDGE SIDEWALK	80	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 33,440.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 27,000.00
54.	REINFORCED THICKENED EDGE SIDEWALK	130	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 54,340.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 43,875.00
55.	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTIONAL	8	SY	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 4,232.00
56.	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL DIRECTIONAL	20	SY	\$ 395.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 10,580.00
57.	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION	11	SY	\$ 395.00	\$ 4,345.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 3,971.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 5,819.00
58.	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,365.00
59.	MAILBOX CLUSTER, POST FOUNDATION	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 1,521.00
60.	RRFB SYSTEM, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
61.	SPARE CONDUIT SYSTEM, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
62.	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00
63.	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	3,660	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 8,418.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 9,699.00
64.	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	9	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00
65.	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	320	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 4,032.00
66.	PLASTIC LINE	1,290	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,127.50
67.	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	2,690	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,520.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 12,777.50
SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)					\$ 879,165.00		\$ 802,990.00		\$ 888,827.00		\$ 974,831.00		\$ 892,810.06
Sales Tax (10.2%) per W.S. Revenue Rule No. 171					N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A
TOTAL COST (SCHEDULE A)					\$ 879,165.00		\$ 802,990.00		\$ 888,827.00		\$ 974,831.00		\$ 892,810.06

SCHEDULE B: 116TH AVENUE SE AND SE 84TH STREET ROUNDABOUT PROJECT (T-067)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Road Construction Northwest, Inc.		RW Scott Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
68.	MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
69.	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00
70.	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
71.	RECORD DRAWINGS (MIN. BID \$5000)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
72.	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
73.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
74.	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
75.	Pedestrian Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
76.	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
77.	Flaggers and Spotters	400	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00
78.	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	100	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
79.	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	220	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,940.00
80.	Removing Drainage Structure	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 723.00	\$ 723.00
81.	Removing Drainage Pipe	130	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,030.00
82.	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	188	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,680.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 10,716.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,100.00
83.	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	680	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,060.00
84.	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	130	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,440.00
85.	Planing Bituminous Pavement	181	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,516.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,335.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 12,308.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,783.00
86.	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 58H-22	205	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 42,640.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 46,945.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 51,250.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		Road Construction Northwest, Inc.		RW Scott Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
87.	Patterned Concrete	100	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 30,400.00
88.	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	131	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 19,912.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 15,065.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,720.00
89.	Adjust Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
90.	Catch Basin Type 1	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
91.	Adjust Water Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
92.	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
93.	Inlet Protection	6	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 468.00
94.	High Visibility Silt Fence	80	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00
95.	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	0.02	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 400.00
96.	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	37	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 888.00
97.	Topsoil Type A	0.03	AC	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 118,789.00	\$ 3,563.67
98.	Vertical Conc. Curb and Gutter	260	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 15,990.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 19,240.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 16,380.00
99.	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	150	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00
100.	Roundabout Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	140	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,820.00
101.	Dual-Faced Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	50	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
102.	Roundabout Truck Apron Cem. Conc. Curb and Gutter	110	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 7,315.00
103.	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	80	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 24,880.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00
104.	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Combination	15	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 7,950.00
105.	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Modified Combination	15	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 7,950.00
106.	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Modified Single Direction	10	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,300.00
107.	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel	15	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 7,950.00
108.	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
109.	Paint Line	600	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 2,208.00
110.	Plastic Line	360	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 3,978.00
111.	Plastic Crosswalk Line	310	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,565.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,890.00
112.	Plastic Yield Symbol	24	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,016.00
113.	Plastic Sharrow Bike Lane Symbol	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00
SUBTOTAL (Schedule B)				\$ 366,525.00		\$ 412,225.00		\$ 367,429.00		\$ 435,304.00		\$ 493,812.67	
Sales Tax (10.2%) per W.S. Revenue Rule No. 171				N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
TOTAL COST (SCHEDULE B)				\$ 366,525.00		\$ 412,225.00		\$ 367,429.00		\$ 435,304.00		\$ 493,812.67	
TOTAL COST (SCHEDULE A + SCHEDULE B)				\$ 1,245,690.00		\$ 1,215,215.00		\$ 1,256,256.00		\$ 1,410,135.00		\$ 1,386,622.73	